905 Written Answer, [ 19 FBB. 1968 ]
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UTHE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS ' (SHRI
C. M- POONACHA) : (a) Yes-Facilities for the passenger and other rail users are being improved by the Zonal Railways on a programmed basis every year.

(b) During the year 1966-67, the !
Central and Northern Railways have spent Rs.
44.67 lakhs and 45.74 lakhs respectively for passenger and other Railway Users'
Amenities including catering facilities.
During the current financial year viz., 1967-68, Rs. 39.22 Tand 40.03 lakhs are proposed to be J spent by Central and Northern Railways respectively on the above account.

(c) A statement is attached. [See \
Appendix LXIII, Annexure No. 5)-]

RAMESHWARAM ROAD-DHANU-SHKOTI
RAIL LINK

197. SHRI T. V. ANANDAN: Wi'l the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is> a fact that rail link between Rameshwaram Road and Dhanushkoti has been decided to be restored again; and

(b) if so, when the work will be started and when will it be completed ?

f[1English translation.

to Options 906

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(S8HRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) No.
(is) Does not arise.
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t/MONEY SPENT BY KHADI
GKAMO- DYOG COMMISSION ON FOOD

ARTICLES
198. SHRIMATI VIDYAWATI
CHATURVEDI: Will the Minuter of

COMMERCE be pleased to stste.

(a) the average amount of money spent itemwise by the Khadi Gramo-dyqg Commission every year on the development of food articles like oil, spices and honey etc. produced by the village industries;

(b) the measures adopted for the sale of the produced articles;

(c) the step, being taken by the Khadhi Commission for the development of food articles produced by the village industries;
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(d) whether the food articles produced by the villge industries are kept for sale on all the sale centres of the Khadhi Commission; and

(e) if the answer to part (d) above be in negative what are the reasons therefor? j disbursement of funds by Khadi and Village Industries Commission during

+ [ ] English translation.

[RAJYASABHA]

to Questions 908-

the period 1956-57 to 1966-67 in respect of
(i) processing of cereals and pulses, (ii) ghani oil, (Hi; gur and khandsari, (iv) palmgur and
(v) beekeeping is given in the attached statement (See Appendix LXIII, Annexure No. 6).

(b) These products are sold through

1659 Gramdyog Depots, about 478
Khadi Bhandars, Khadi Gramodyog
Bhawans and a large number of co operatives having sales centres.

(c) Assistance in the shape of Joans for working capital on production and sale, for stocking raw materials and for improved equipment is given by the Commission. In addition, grants are given for training, purchase of improved equipment, erection of work-sheds, drying yards and godowns *rd managerial assistance for Gramodyog cooperatives. Grants for development purposes such as training on improved methods and equipment, sales promotion and research on improved equipment are also given.

(d) Yes, provided the Khadi Commission is satisfied about the quality of the products.

(e) Does not arise-]
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